## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM420187

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BODEGAS VOLVER, S.L.		02/16/2017	sociedad limitada: SPAIN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BODEGAS ORDOÑEZ, S.L.	
Street Address:	C/ Julio Romero de Torres, 12	
City:	Velez-Malaga	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	29700	
Entity Type:	Sociedad De Responsabilidad Limitada: SPAIN	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86677145	ARGAMI

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9784639109

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** +1.978.463.9100

Email: trademarks@sandsip.com

Correspondent Name: Aaron Y. Silverstein
Address Line 1: 14 Cedar Street

Address Line 2: Suite 224

Address Line 4: Amesbury, MASSACHUSETTS 01913-1831

### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Aaron Y. Silverstein
Address Line 1: 14 Cedar Street

Address Line 2: Suite 224

Address Line 4: Amesbury, MASSACHUSETTS 01913-1831

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aaron Y. Silverstein
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron Y. Silverstein/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006012 FRAME: 0388

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=201703101208#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006012 FRAME: 0389

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BODEGAS VOLVER, S.L. ("ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the following trade-mark and has secured a registration of the trade-mark in the U.S. Trade-marks Office:

Trade-mark Serial Number

ARGAMI 86677145

AND WHEREAS, **BODEGAS ORDONEZ**, S.L. is a company existing and incorporated under the laws of Spain, with an office at C/ Julio Romero de Torres, 12 Velez-Malaga SPAIN 29700 ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trade-mark registration;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its right, title and interest in and to the said trade-mark and trade-mark registration, together with the goodwill.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto executed this instrument, this 16<sup>th</sup> day of February , 2017.

BODEGAS VOLVER, S.L

Per:

Name:

Title:

Olrector

TRADEMARK REEL: 006012 FRAME: 0390

RECORDED: 03/18/2017